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cause by a jury, in the same manner as other jury causes 
are tried in said court. 

Return to be 	SEC. 4. If a return shall not be made by the register, 
Blade to court,  according to law, either party may file with the clerk of 

the circuit court . an 'affidavit stating that such appeal has 
been duly made, 'and that the register has failed to make 
his return to sh Court, aecording to law; whereupon the 
court may cpanlid such return by order or attachment. 

court= cm_ SEC. 5. .• Up M satisfactory evidence that the return of 
pal to amend the register as substantially erroneous or defective, or does 
return. 

	

	not con.fail:i all the evidence submitted to him, the court 
may in like manner compel him to amend the same. 

Reed., .17 .8.Ec. 6. The court in which any such appeal shall be 
traed,-shall make an order that the register issue a certiti- issue certin- 

eat& 	'care for the land in question to the successfial party, and 

	

. 	•. 
. - •a-tard costs against the losing party, and enter judgment 

. .therefor against said party and his sureties. • 	-.-. SEC. 7. The cases provided for in this act may be May be reit;ov- 
ed tq'stipreme removed to the supreme court by a• peal or writ of error, 

as in other cases; and the said court shall, on the hearing 
of any such case, by order, affirm or reverse the order of 
the court below. 

Certificate SEQ. 8. Upon the service of a copy of the order men- to 
be issued. 	tioned in either of the foregoing sections, certified by the 

clerk of the proper court, the register shall issue a certifi-
cate to the successrul party. 

SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its publication. 

Approved, February 1, 1853. 

Chap. 2. An Act to authorize the Secretary of State to audit certain accotinbs, and 
providing for the payment thereof. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby authorized 
to audit the accounts of the several newspaper publishers 
in this state, for publishing the law authorizing the busi-
ness of banking, as authorized by a joint resolution 
adopted by the legislature at its last annual session; and 
there is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, a sufficient sum for 
their payment: Provided, The amount so allowed shall 

it 
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not exceed the sum of ten dollars to each newspaper 
publishing the same. 

Approved, February 7, 1853. 

An Act to extend the [time] for the collecting of Taxes in the Town of 
Dane, County of Dane. 

The people of Me State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEarrorr 1. The time for collecting the taxes in the 
town of Dane, in the county of Dane, is hereby extended 
thirty days beyond the time now required by law ; and 
the treasurer of said town shall have the s me right to 
levy on property and sell the same, within such time so 
extended, as is now allowed by law for such purposes. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

Approved, February 7, 1853. 

Chap. 3. 

An Act to fix the time for holding the February Term of the Circuit Court 
of Milwaukee County. Chap. 4. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in, ChaP' 5* 
&nate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. T. e "Wisconsin State Agricultural Society" created  a body  
is hereby declared a body politic and corporate, and by corporate. 
that name it shall be known in all courts and places 
whatsoever. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sacrrorr 1. The circuit court for the county of Milwau-
kee, to be held on the second Monday of February (the 
fourteenth), in the year one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty-three, shall be and is hereby deferred and postponed 
to the first Monday in May of said year, the time for 
holding the regular spring term of said court. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
pasvge. 

Approved, February 8, 1853. 

An Act to incorporate the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society. 


